KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1186025

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # %1408

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 4767

name: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

APl No. 15 . 15-063-20802-00-02

Spot Description:

Address 11 8100 E 22ND ST N # 700 L
Address 2: BOX 783188 1980
City: WICHITA State:KS zip: 67278 ,3188 1980
Contact Person: J0hn Niernberger County: Gove

Phone: (3’16 ) 691-9500 Lease Name: RODIE OWWO

NWSE  gec 15 [ JEast J]west

Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section

Twp.11 s R.31

Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section

Well #: 1

1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: LKC (Perfs): 4274-4277
Formation: MYTiCK (Pers). 4487-4493
Formation: -OI't SCOtt (perfs). 4512-4518,4521-4527
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: LKC BOPD: 232 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 11163
Formation: MYTICK BOPD: 1.29 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 15.23
Formation: FOI't Scott sorn: 449 ycern. O swep: 0-04
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ ] No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 2/6/2014

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date: 02/06/2014

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

Operator, Lessee or Unleased Mineral Owner
within a % mile radius of Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s

#1 Rodie

1980° FSL & 1980° FEL

Section 15-11S-31W
Gove Co., KS

Township 11 South, Range 31 West

Sec. 14:

Sec, 15:

Sec., 22:

Nw/4

SW/4

NE/4

Nw/4

SI2

NW/4

E2E/2NE/M4

W/2NE/4,
W/2E/2NE/4

Pamela Kay Schehl &
George M. Kearns
1402 Antiben Place
Amelia, OH 45102

Capital Land Services, Inc.
609 S. Kelly Ave.
Edmond, OK 73003

Dorothy Swart
306 Maple
Oakley, KS 67748

Apache Corporation
2000 Post Oak Blvd., Ste. 100
Houston, TX 77056

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
P.O. Box 783188
Wichita, KS 67278-3188

Transcontinent Qil Company
621 17" St., #2501
Denver, CO 80293

Francis M. & Pamela Rudell
2771 County Road 18
Oakley, KS 67748

Alan & Yolanda Suter
1859 CR Bb
Oakley, KS 67748

Landowners

Lessee

Landowner

Lessee

Operator: #1 Rodie,

#2 Rodie SWDW

Lessee

Landowners

Landowners



R 31 W

10 14

_¢_ ,./ /.’

/./ ® /.’
142 Mile Radius

Landownen:

Pameta Kay Scheldl &
George M,. Keamns
1402 Amiben Place
Amelia, OH 45102

Lessee:
Apache Corporalj

landowner:
Dorothy Stewan
306 Maple
Oakley, KS 67748

Operator: ital Land Services,
Ritchie Explorution, Tne. .
PO 783188 5. Kelly Ave.

Wichita, XS 67278-3188 Hdmond, OK 730603

Lessee: _ W Fandonrde
Transconsinent Qil Alan & yolanda Suter frruncis M. & Pamets Rudell

Company 1859 CR Bb 2771 COpoiy koad 18
621 17th St., #2501 | Oakley, KS 67748 | Ko 567738
Denver, CO 80293

N
N

RiTcHiE

ENPLOIRATLION, LN,

Ao kansns

Legend

® OVl
& Abandoned Ol Well

Application for
Commingling of
Production or Fluids

Applicant Well: #1 Rodie

i Allwellson O ffsetting Leases within ¥ Mile Radius
'ﬁ Senice Vel Name and AddressofLessee of Record or Operator
On Offsetting Leases
{‘l)— Dryand Abandoned Well o etting
Gove County, Kansas
Preparcd By: Scale: Date:

Justin Clegg 1: 24,000 12/30/2013




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS )
SS.

County of Sedgwick )

John Niernberger, of lawful age, being first duly sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is
Production Manager of Ritchie Exploration, County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and that
notice was given fo all lessee of record or operator within % mile radius of the Rodie #1 well
located in the County of Gove (see attached plat map). This notice included a letter and a
copy of the Commingle Application (ACO-4). All notices were mailed on January 9, 2014.

made as aforesaid on the 9% of

January A.D. 2014

And affiant further says that he has
personal knowledge of the statements
above set forth and that they are true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

9t day of January 2014

Notary Public Sedgwick County, Kansas



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 8S.
County of Sedgwick !

Mark Fletchall, of lawfid age, being first duly

sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk

of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as sccond class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
retigious or fraternat publication and that a notice
ol a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entive Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 16th

January ap. 2014, win

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above sct forth and
that they are true.

ol Tl

Subseribed and sworn to before me this

16th day of January, 2014

& JEMNIFER RAE BAILEY
EHAR) Notary Publc - Stple of Kansos
My Appl. Expires| 7 7

//mﬂ Baﬂf\

ary Publie gwlck County, Kan

Printer’s Fee : $156.40

£.0 Box 78318
(| Wichila, I 168

wast olal rrels
atlve; rlgh;s or pollule]:
Jhe .natural resourcest:
he'slafe'of Kansasi.
“prolgsis arere-|:
iy dhis

7-{315) 691-9500




AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
State of Kansas,
Gove County, ss:

Roxanne Broeckelman .
being first duly sworn, deposes and

says: That she is

co-publisher of

Gove County Advocate, a weekly
newspaper printed in the State of
Kansas, and published in and of
general circulation in Gove County,
Kansas, with a general paid
circulation on a weekly basis in
Gove County, Kansas, and that said
newspaper is not a trade, religious
or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a weekly
published at least 50 times a year;
and has been so published
continuously and uninterruptedly in
said county and state for a perlod of
more than five years prior to the first
publication of said notice; and has
been admitted at the post office in
Quinter in said county as periodical
class mail matter.

That the attached notice is a true
copy thereof and was published in
the regular and entire issue of said

newspaper for __one
consecutive week(s), the first
publication thereof being made as

aforesaid on the __22nd day

of January , 2014 ,
with subsequent publications being
made on the following dates:

Printer’s Fee ........ $ 1.0
Additional Coples ... .. 3
Affidavit Fees ........ $ OO QOO

Total Publication Fees .$ |q (.DD

Subscribed and swern to before me

this 22nd day of
January , 2014
Notary Public

My cammission expires:
January 8, 2017

e A I

——
ke

BT
£ERR
LlNDA P&ELIC

STATE OFKAN__EJéZk

My Appte 2 EXp. ‘



CONFIDENTIAL

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OlL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

L

A O

1075450

Form ACO-1

June 2008

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Skgned
All blanks must be Filied

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #_ 4767

Namo: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Address 1: 8100 E 22ND ST N#700

Address 2: BOX 783188

City: WICHITA State: KS

Zip: 67278 . 3188

Contact Person; __Pete Fiorini

316

Phone: { } 691-9500

CONTRACTOR: License # _99998

Name:_COMPANY TOOLS

Wellsite Geolagist:_Pete Florinl

Purchaser: NCRA

Designala Type of Complation:
[} MewWell [ Re-Eniry

¥} ot ] wsw 1 swb
] Gas {1 paa
3 oG

D CM {Coal Bed Methans)
] cathadic |1 Other (Gore, £xpt, ate.):

[]esw

[} ENHR

¥l Workover

] slow
{ Isiew
{} Temp. Abd.

1f Workover/Re-enlry: Old Well Info as follows

Opera[or: A. Scott Ritchie

Well Name: _Rodie

Original Gomp. Date: _11/21/1884

Original Total Depth; _4610

[] Deepening V1 Reperi. [ ] Conv.toENHR  [[] Conv.to SWD
[ Conv.to GSW
[ 1 Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth
F'] commingled Permit #:
"] Dual Campletion Permit #:
(] swD Permit #:
{7] ENHR Permmit #:
[] Gsw Permit #:
11/03/2011 1110372011 11£10/2011
Spud Dale or Date Reached TD Complstion Dale or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date
AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby ceitify that all requirements of tha stalutes, rules and regu-
tations promulgated lo regutate the oil and gas indusfry have been fully complied with
and the stalements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

APE No. 15 - 15-063-20802-0Q-02

Spot Dascription:
____-_Nl\'i Sec, 19 Twp. M g r 3 [} East{¥] West
1980 Feetfrom [} North/ [¥] South Line of Section
Feetfrom [¥] East / [ ] West Line of Saction

1980

Footages Calculated from Nearest Quiside Sectlon Corner:

One Cinw Wise Dlsw

Counly: Gove

Leass Name: RODIE OWWO Well #: 1
Field Name:

Producing Formation: .LKC,Myrick,Fort Scott

Elevation: Ground: 2092 Kelly Bushing: 2985

Plug Back Total Depth: 4875
344

Tolal Depth:fé.%__

Amount of Surface Pips Set and Cemented at: Feet
Mulliple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [/ Yes [ INo

If yes, show depth set: 2530 Fest
if Allernate I! completion, cement circulated from: 0

feet depth to: 344 wi 225 sx cmt,
Driliing Fluld Management Plan

{Data musf be collected from the Reserve Fif]

Chloride content: ppm  Fluid volume: bbls
Bewatering method used:

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

QOperator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

Quarter Sec, Twp 8 R. [ JEast Jwest
Counly: Permit #

KCG Office Use ONLY

@ Letter of Confidentiality Recelved
Dale: 02/29/2012

1 confidential Release Date:

B Wireline Log Recelved

D Geologist Report Received

] vic pistribution

aur [ e [ Approved by:

HAOMUJAMES b 030172012




- - ™0
1075450
Operator Name: . Ritchie Exploration, [nc. Lease Name; RODIE OWWO weli i 1
sec. 15 Tup. 11 s. R.31 [ ]East [/]West County: _Gove

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important lops and base of formations penetrated. Delail all cores. Report all finat coples of drill stems tests glving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-In pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostalic pressures, boitom hole temperaturs, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas fo surface test, along with final charl(s). Aftach exira sheet if moro space is needed. Atlach complete copy of all Efectric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Allach final geologicat well sile report.

Drilf Stem Tests Taken {1es No Log  Formation {Top), Depth and Datum [ sampte
(Attach Additional Sheels}
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey {Jves No Attached Attached Attached
Cores Taken {1 Yes No
Electric Log Rua {lves No
Electric Log Submitted Elecironicaily {IYes []No

{If no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

CASING RECORD New [ JUsed
Report all strings sel-conductor, surface, Intermediate, production, efc.

: Siza Hole Size Casing Waight Setling Type of # Sacks Type and Parcent
Purpose of Sidng Drilled Set (In 0.0)) Lbs./ Ft, Dapth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.675 20 344 80/40 poz 225 2%gel,3%ce
Praduction 7.875 8.5 14 4685 80/40 poz 185 10%salt,3%glisonite
ADDITIONAL GEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depih Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Addilives
Top Bottor

— Perforale

e Protect Casing .

- Plug Back TD

— . Plug Off Zone

Shols Per Foat PERFORATION RECORD - Brldge Plugs Sel/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Malerial Used) Dapth
4 4521-4527, 4512-4518 500 gals 15% NE Acld w/Cla-Sta
4 4274-4277.5 500 gals 15% NE Acid w/Cla-Sta
SET CIBP @ 4575 {over Misslssippian)
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set Al Packer Al: Liner Run:
2,875 4568 L ves No

Date of First, Resumed Produciion, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:

11110/2011 [ 1 Ftowing Pumping [ JGasLift  []Other Fxplain)
Estimated Production Ol Bbls. Gas Mcf Waler Bbls. Gas-0f Ratio Gravity

Per 24 Hours 8.87 714 35
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:

[[Jvented [Jsold [JUsedonlease (] open Hote Pert. [ Duatly Comp. Commingled
{Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)

{If venled, Submit ACO-18.} I:l Other (Spacify)

Mall to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
Well Name RODIE OWWO 1

Doc ID 1075450

Tops

Anhydrite 2522 +473
B/Anhydrite 2549 +446
Topeka 3785 -789
Heebner 4004 -1009
Toronto 4030 -1035
Lansing 4046 -1051
Stark Shale 4262 -1267
B/KC 4322 -1327
Marmaton 4352 -1367
Pawnee 4446 -1451
Ft. Scott 4512 -1517
Cher. Shale 4538 -1543
Miss. Ls. 4605' -1610 -
Miss. Dolo. 4631 -1636
LTD 4691 -1696




5
@:;:;:{{::;f’ti
*Nx * ¥y x
Conservation Division I * e
Finney State Office Building a I l S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner

February 6, 2014

John Niernberger
Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
P.O. Box 783188
Wichita, KS 67278-3188

RE: Approved Commingling CO011408
Rodie OWWO 1, Sec.15-T11S-R31W, Gove County
API No. 15-063-20802-00-02

Dear Mr. Niernberger:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been
reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-
123. Notice was examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest
had been filed within the 15-day protest period. This application, which was received by
the KCC on January 31, 2014, concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the
following sources of supply through the same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD
LKC 2.32 0.00 111.63 4274-4277
Myrick 1.29 0.00 15.23 4487-4493
Fort Scott 4.49 0.00 0.04 4512-4518, 4521-4527
Total Estimated Current Production | 8.10 0.00 126.90

Based upon the depth of the Fort Scott formation perforations, total oil production shall
not exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute
open flow (AOF).

Commingling ID number CO011408 has been assigned to this approved application.
Use this number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that
may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



	olicense: 4767
	oname: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
	oaddr1: 8100 E 22ND ST N # 700
	oaddr2: BOX 783188
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67278
	ozip4: 3188
	ocontact: John Niernberger
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 691-9500
	API: 15-063-20802-00-02
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: 
	Subdivision3: 
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: SE
	Section: 15
	Township: 11
	Range: 31
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 1980
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 1980
	EastWestFromReference: East
	County: Gove
	lname: RODIE OWWO
	wellnumber: 1
	Check Box1: Yes
	formation1: LKC
	perfs1: 4274-4277
	formation2: Myrick
	perfs2: 4487-4493
	formation3: Fort Scott
	perfs3: 4512-4518,4521-4527
	formation4: 
	perfs4: 
	formation5: 
	perfs5: 
	Check Box2: Yes
	form1oil: 2.32
	form1gas: 0
	form1water: 111.63
	form2oil: 1.29
	form2gas: 0
	form2water: 15.23
	form3oil: 4.49
	form3gas: 0
	form3water: 0.04
	form4oil: 
	form4gas: 
	form4water: 
	form5oil: 
	form5gas: 
	form5water: 
	Check Box3: Yes
	Check Box4: Yes
	Check Box5: Off
	chklogfiledwithaco1: Yes
	Check Box6: Yes
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box8: Off
	printedname: 
	title: 
	chkdenied: No
	endof15dayperiod: 2/6/2014
	approvedby: Rick Hestermann
	date: 02/06/2014
	comminglingid: CO011408


